
ORDER NO.298 IGO 

PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI 

F.No. P-314/Promotion/ A O Gd-III/2024-25/ |473 

3 

2024-25 

4. 

The following Officials are hereby promoted as Administrative Officer Grade-Il in the pre-revised pay 
scale of Rs. 9300-34800: Grade Pay Rs.4.600 with effect from 01/01/2025: 

SI. No. 

2 

Sub: Estt. -Gazetted Group 'B -Promotion to the cadre of Administrative Officer Grade III- Order 
Regarding -

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

OFFICE OF THE 

THIYGTHITt5, faoft 

12 

C.R. BUILDING, I. P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002 

13 

14 

NAME 

ALOK KUMAR 

ASHOK KUMAR 

BRAHAMPAL SINGH 

DEVENDRA SINGH 

MAKAN SINGH 

NALLAPU BRAHMAIAH 

Promotion Order AO Grade-|| R.Y. 2025 

PRADEEP KUMAR VERMA 
PREM CHAND 

PREM PAL SINGH NIMESH 
RAJENDER SINGH 
SANDEEP KUMAR 

SANJEEV MANN 
SHAMSHER SINGH 
SHEEL RATAN 

Cat 

GN 

SC 

OBC 

GN 

GN 

SC 

GN 

GN 

SC 

GN 

GN 

GN 

GN 

SC 

DoB 

28/08/1974 

18/11/1969 

10/07/1975 

29/04/1975 

28/09/1975 

01/01/1972 

25/07/1973 
04/11/1972 

10/07/1969 

0S/10/1975 

08/04/1975 

01/11/1976 

Dated: t12/2024 
30 

10/08/1972 
01/07/1976 

2 This promotion order is subject to any review DPC taking place for any contingency like change in number of vacancies, re-fixation of seniority, change in recruitment rules, change in eligibility of officials of any grade, merger of various directorates with the Pr. CCIT, Delhi etc. and direction of any Cour/CBDT/DOPT/Directorate of 

Consequent upon promotion, the above-said officers would remain posted in their present place o postings, till further orders. 

This order does not indicate inter-se seniority in the cadre of Administrative Officer Grade-III. 

HRD etc. 



5. 

Copy to: 
1. 

2. 

3 
4 

S. 

6 

9. 
10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 

This issues with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, Delhi. 
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All Pr.Chief Commissioners of Income Tax and Pr. Directors General of Income Tax, Delhi Region, New 
Delhi. 

All Pr. Commissioners/Commissioners of Income Tax, Delhi Region, New Delhi. 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (ADMN & TPS) 
NEW DELHI 

All Chief Commissioners of Income Tax and Directors General of Income Tax, Delhi 
Region, New Delhi. 

All Pr. Director /Director of Income Tax, Delhi Region, New Delhi. 

The Under Secretary (V &L), CBDT, New Delhi. 

The Addl. Directors General of Income Tax- Expediture Budget, Recovery, IT, Audit, Infra-01 & 02, 
Investigation-01 & 02, L & R -0I & 02, TPS, Vigilance, HRD, New Delhi. 
The Add./Joint Commissioners of Income Tax- Coordination, Personnel, Vigilance, New Delhi. 

All Recognized Associations. 

Sd/ 
(MANU TENTIWAL) 

The Assistant Director (OL), New Delhi for circulation of Hindi version. 

The Deputy/A sstt. Commissioners of Income Tax- Admn, Coordination, Finance, Litigation, Personnel. 
Vigilance, New Delhi 

Officers concerned through their controlling officer. 
Personal files of the officers concerned. 
Notice Board and on website www.incometaxdelhi.org 

(NEERAJ GUPTA) 
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (HQRS.) (PERS.) 

NEW DELHI 
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