

OFFICE OF THE

प्रधानमुख्यआयकरआयुक्त, दिल्ली

PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

केंद्रीयराजस्वभवन, आईपीएस्टेट, नईदिल्ली – ११०००२

C. R. BUILDING, I. P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

F.No. P-314/Promotion/AO Gd-III/2024-25/14737

Dated: 27/12/2024

ORDER NO. 298/GO 2024-25

Sub: Estt. - Gazetted Group 'B' -Promotion to the cadre of Administrative Officer Grade III- Order - Regarding -

The following Officials are hereby promoted as Administrative Officer Grade-III in the pre-revised pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800; Grade Pay Rs.4,600 with effect from 01/01/2025:

Sl. No.	NAME	Cat	DoB
1	ALOK KUMAR	GN	28/08/1974
2	ASHOK KUMAR	SC	18/11/1969
3	BRAHAMPAL SINGH	OBC	10/07/1975
4	DEVENDRA SINGH	GN	29/04/1975
5	MAKAN SINGH	GN	28/09/1975
6	NALLAPU BRAHMAIAH	SC	01/01/1972
7	PRADEEP KUMAR VERMA	GN	25/07/1973
8	PREM CHAND	GN	04/11/1972
9	PREM PAL SINGH NIMESH	SC	10/07/1969
10	RAJENDER SINGH	GN	05/10/1975
11	SANDEEP KUMAR	GN	08/04/1975
12	SANJEEV MANN	GN	01/11/1976
13	SHAMSHER SINGH	GN	10/08/1972
14	SHEEL RATAN	SC	01/07/1976

- 2. This promotion order is subject to any review DPC taking place for any contingency like change in number of vacancies, re-fixation of seniority, change in recruitment rules, change in eligibility of officials of any grade, merger of various directorates with the Pr. CCIT, Delhi etc. and direction of any Court/CBDT/DOPT/Directorate of HRD etc.
- 3. Consequent upon promotion, the above-said officers would remain posted in their present place of postings, till further orders.
- 4. This order does not indicate *inter-se* seniority in the cadre of Administrative Officer Grade-III.

Mery

5. This issues with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, Delhi.

Sd/-(MANU TENTIWAL) COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (ADMN & TPS) NEW DELHI

Copy to:

- 1. All Pr.Chief Commissioners of Income Tax and Pr. Directors General of Income Tax, Delhi Region, New Delhi.
- 2. All Chief Commissioners of Income Tax and Directors General of Income Tax, Delhi Region, New Delhi.
- 3. All Pr. Commissioners/Commissioners of Income Tax, Delhi Region, New Delhi.
- 4. All Pr. Director /Director of Income Tax, Delhi Region, New Delhi.
- 5. The Addl. Directors General of Income Tax- Expediture Budget, Recovery, IT, Audit, Infra-01 & 02, Investigation-01 & 02, L & R -01 & 02, TPS, Vigilance, HRD, New Delhi.
- 6. The Addl./Joint Commissioners of Income Tax- Coordination, Personnel, Vigilance, New Delhi.
- 7. The Under Secretary (V &L), CBDT, New Delhi.
- 8. The Deputy/Asstt. Commissioners of Income Tax- Admn, Coordination, Finance, Litigation, Personnel, Vigilance, New Delhi
- 9. The Assistant Director (OL), New Delhi for circulation of Hindi version.
- 10. All Recognized Associations.
- 11. Officers concerned through their controlling officer.
- 12. Personal files of the officers concerned.
- 13. Notice Board and on website www.incometaxdelhi.org

(NEERAJ GUPTA)

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (HQRS.) (PERS.)

NEW DELHI